


Public Relations:
C. R. Teeter
Tommy Smith
Patty Lars en

INSTR UCTIONAL:
Art Department:
Marie Schichtl
Gene Hatfield

Biology Department:
Neal Buffaloe
T. J. Burgess-
Richard Collins
Ray Kinser
Jewell Moore

Position

Dir of Dev & Assoc Prof
Dir of Public Affairs
Secretary

Prof & Head
Assistant Professor

Professor & Head
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Instructor
Professor

Economics, Sociology, & Business Education Department:
D. W. Blackburn Professor & Head
Fred Basco Associate Professor
Joe Shaw Assistant Professor
Andre McNeil Assistant Professor
Ona M. Wachtendorf Assistant Professor
Carlisle Ellis Instructor

Education and Psychology
B. A. Lewis
A. L. Henze
E. R. Hopkins
Bert Stark
Norman Gale
Mabel Grey Patterson
Harold Love*
Claude Snow
Billie Hukill

Department:
Prof & Head & Dir of Grad Stud.
Professor
Prof & Dir of Student Teaching
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Secretary

English, Speech,
E. A. Nolte
Mary K. Sands
Ralph Behrens
Roberta Clay
Leona Scott



Geography Department:
C. S. Williams
William F. Keinath
Paul Hagle

Position

Assoc Prof & Acting Head
Assistant Professor
Instructor

History & Political
Horace Adams
W. F. Lisenby
Lewis A. Dralle
Orville Rook
Ophelia Fisher
Paul Bushnell
Charles Evans

Home Economics &
Mary Jane Scott
Frances Webb
Helen Collier
Sue Adams
Osborne, Mousie

Science Department:
Professor fk Head
Associate Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor

Nursery Department:
Professor & Head
Asst Prof & Dir of St Teachers
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Nursery School Teacher

Industrial Education Department:
E. W. Packard Professor & Head
V. N. Hukill Professor
Raymond Dow Instructor

Mathematics Department:
O. L. Hu.000 0.000 rg
303.840 534.480 Td
0.000 Tw
119.802 Tz
/F0 8.700t:l



370.

Physical Science:
Joe Smith
Denver Prince
Faril Simpson
Allen Robinette
Ralva Bass

Library:
Gladys Sachse
Ruth Dunaway
Opal Walters
Mona Hall

Extension:
Audie Lynch
Grace Ethridge

Maintenance:
N. V. Wimberly
Sid Coleman
Elsie Wimberly

Cafeteria:
Howard Montgomery
Emily Montgomery
Geneva Milburn

HOUSING:
Bernard:
Edith Reynolds

Doyne; Meadors:
Kathleen McNeil

McAlister:
Lors Lee

Wingo:
Nellie C.



371.
1962-63 1963-64

Position _??J-^£y_ _Salary
Student Center:
R. H. Carter Manager of Bookstore $ 6,800.00 $ 7 ,400 .00
Roy Woole Asst Mgr of Bookstore 4 ,400 .00 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
Kathleen Bright Secretary 2 , 7 0 0 . 0 0 3 ,300 .00

Infirmary:
Estelene Duke Nurse 2 ,700 .00* 3,000.00*
Beryl Noe Asst Nurse 2 ,100 .00* 2,500.00*
Dr. Ed Dunaway Medical Examiner 1 ,200 .00 1 ,200 .00

*Plus apartment and utilities for self and family.

Trustee Mitchell made a motion that Mrs. Nolen Irby's contract be for a period of
two years in order for her to qualify for teacher retirement benefits--her contract
to expire June 30, 1965. The motion was seconded by Trustee Harper and passed
unanimously.

Upon motion made by Trustee Mitchell, seconded by Trustee Hoggard and unani-
mously passed leaves of absence as presented by President Snow be approved.
This information is given below:

Miss Ophelia Fisher, Associate Professor of History & Political Science, second
summer term with pay.

Miss Sue Evans, Instructor of Music, first summer term without pay and second
summer term with pay.

Joe C. Shaw, Assistant Professor of Sociology, second summer term with pay.

Karl H. Meyer, Instructor of Foreign Languages, first and second summer terms
without pay.

Miss Roberta Clay, Associate Professor of English & Journalism, first and second
summer terms without pay.

Faril Simpson, Jr. , Assistant Professor of Physical Science, first summer term
without pay and second summer term with pay.

Cliff Horton, Instructor of Physical Education and Basketball Coach, first summer
term with pay.

Horace Adams, Professor & Head of Department of0.001f4ovead



372.
A motion was made by



373.

A motion was made by Trustee Mitchell, seconded by Trustee Hoggard and unani-
mously passed that $50,000 of the $1,200,000 appropriated for the


